
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4410
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2001
BAN ON SPEECH FOR ANY RELIGION IN PUBLIC PLACES
BASUDEB ACHARIA;MOINUL HASSAN AHAMED

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are contemplating to impose ban on speech and propaganda for any religion in public places; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (I.D SWAMI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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